CONTENTS

Foreword

P

He Shall Be a Priest Upon His Throne—poem
“I am Alpha and Omega”
The Priest

The Prophet

The Prince

The Preciousness

The Potter

The Perfect Saviour

The Physician

The Power of God

The Pleasure of God

The Passover

The Preacher

The Purifier

Q

For of Him and Through Him and to Him Are All

Things—poem
“I am Alpha and Omega”

11

16
17
19
25
30
33
35
41

46
49
56
61
65

72
72



8 CONTENTS

The Questioner

The Quickener

The Qualified Ruler

The Qualifier

The Quencher

The Queller of Storm and Strife

R

The First and the Last—poem
“I am Alpha and Omega”
The Redeemer

The Rose of Sharon

The Rewarder

The Restorer

The Righteous

The Refuge

The Reconciler

The Rock

The Root of David

The Reaper

The Revealer

The Regenerator

S

The Unveiling of Jesus Christ—poem

“I am Alpha and Omega”
The Son of Man

The Seed

The Servant

- 76
86
91
96

101
105

114
115
118
125
129
133
138
141
146
156
159
163
168
173

180
183
185
199
204

CoNTENTS

The Stronghold
The Saviour
The Sufferer
The Stone

The Shepherd
The Son of God
The Shield

The Sun

The Star

208
212
216
222
226
233
241
244
248





