CONTENTS

Foreword

11

P

He Shall Be a Priest Upon His Throne-poem	16
"I am Alpha and Omega"	17
The Priest	19
The Prophet	25
The Prince	30
The Preciousness	33
The Potter	35
The Perfect Saviour	41
The Physician	44
The Power of God	46
The Pleasure of God	49
The Passover	56
The Preacher	61
The Purifier	65

Q

For	of	Him	and	Through	Him	and	to	Him	Are	A11	
Things—poem						72					
"I a	m	Alpha	and	Omega"							72

)		
8 Contents		Contents	9
The Questioner The Quickener The Qualified Ruler The Qualifier The Quencher The Queller of Storm and Strife R	76 86 91 96 101 105	The Stronghold The Saviour The Sufferer The Stone The Shepherd The Son of God The Shield The Sun The Star	208 212 216 222 226 233 241 244 244
The First and the Last—poem "I am Alpha and Omega" The Redeemer The Rose of Sharon The Rewarder The Restorer The Righteous The Refuge The Reconciler	114 115 118 125 129 133 138 141 146		

156

159

163 168

173

S

The Rock

The Reaper The Revealer

The Regenerator

The Root of David

The Unveiling of Jesus Christ-poem	180
"I am Alpha and Omega"	183
The Son of Man	185
The Seed	199
The Servant	204